or instrumental operations performed by a Physician while the patient is under general or local anesthesia. 

Teladoc Consultation: A phone or video consultation provided by the vendor, Teladoc Physicians, PA, a network of board-
certified providers in the United States available on-demand twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days a year to diagnose, treat and prescribe medication (when necessary) for non-emergency 
medical issues. Teladoc does not replace existing primary care Physician relationships but supplements them. 

Teleconsultation:  Treatment of an Illness or Injury involving the Insured Person and a Physician at different locations, and